OP \$90.00 2822669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.		12/23/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	200 Inner Belt Road	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02143	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Commonwealth Recycling Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	1092 Claridge-Elliott Road	
City:	Jeannette	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	15664	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2822669	TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL	
Registration Number:	4950319	RED2GREEN	
Registration Number:	5052392	BESTPLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey A. Mordas

TRADEMARK REEL: 006824 FRAME: 0635

900528355

SIGNATURE:	/Stacey A. Mordas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=11b. Webster-Triumvirate - Notice of Trademark Security Interests (2019) [EXECUTED] 4852-6213-3935 v.1#page1.tif

source=11b. Webster-Triumvirate - Notice of Trademark Security Interests (2019) [EXECUTED] 4852-6213-3935 v.1#page2.tif

source=11b. Webster-Triumvirate - Notice of Trademark Security Interests (2019) [EXECUTED] 4852-6213-3935 v.1#page3.tif

source=11b. Webster-Triumvirate - Notice of Trademark Security Interests (2019) [EXECUTED] 4852-6213-3935 v.1#page4.tif

source=11b. Webster-Triumvirate - Notice of Trademark Security Interests (2019) [EXECUTED] 4852-6213-3935 v.1#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Borrowers party thereto and Webster Bank, N.A. as the agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for itself and the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.

The undersigned Borrowers and Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice") shall not grant or be deemed to grant any rights to any of the foregoing trademarks or trademark applications other than those expressly provided under the Security Agreement.

This Notice may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Notice by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Notice.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BORROWERS:

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Name John F. McQuirlan, Ir.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TXIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (MERRIMACK), INC.

Name John F. McQuillan, Jr. Title Chief Executive Officer

PRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL

(BALTIMORE), LLC

Name: John V. McQuillan Tr.

Tiple: / Manager

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (NYC),

LLC

By: / *// // Name John F. McQuillan, Jr.

Title:/ Manager

TŘÍUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC.

By: XIA ////
Name John F. McQuillan, fr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK NOTICE (2019)]

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL OF PITTSBURGH, INC.

By:_____ Name: Jo

Name: /ghn l/. McQuillan, Ir.

Title: / hief Executive Officer

COMMONWEALTH RECYCLING SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: John J. McQuillan, Jr.

Title Chief Executive Officer

1092 CLARIDGE-ELLIOTT ROAD LLC

Name John F. McQuiffan, Jr.

Title:/ Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK NOTICE (2019)]

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

WEBSTER BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Debra Drapalla

Title: Regional President

Signature Page to Trademark Notice

SCHEDULE 1

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Status in Trademark <u>Office</u>	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registratio n <u>Date</u>
TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	Registered	2,822,669	March 16, 2004
Red2Green	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	Registered	4,950,319	May 3, 2016
BESTPLUS	Commonwealth Recycling Services	Registered	5,052,392	October 4, 2016

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 12/23/2019

Schedule 1